

202055490, WQ REG High Line Canal (Construction) (#7238764)  
 Owner: Denver CO, City and County of  
 Solicitor: Denver CO, City and County of  
 09/17/2020 11:00 AM MDT

| Section Title                          | Line Item | Item Code   | Item Description  | UofM | Quantity | Engineer Estimate |                | Hamon Contractors, Inc. |                | American Civil Constructors LLC |                |
|--|-----------|-------------|---|------|----------|-------------------|----------------|-------------------------|----------------|---------------------------------|----------------|
|  |           |             |   |      |          | Unit Price        | Extension      | Unit Price              | Extension      | Unit Price                      | Extension      |
| Fixed Price Section                    |           |             |   |      |          |                   | \$84,000.00    |                         | \$84,000.00    |                                 | \$84,000.00    |
|  | 1         | 01-21.26.03 | ALLOWANCE FOR PROCUREMENT OF CARLSONATOR SYSTEM - SEE HIGHLINE CANAL PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS | LS   | 1        | \$84,000.00       | \$84,000.00    | \$84,000.00             | \$84,000.00    | \$84,000.00                     | \$84,000.00    |
| Base Bid Section - Required Completion |           |             |   |      |          |                   | \$1,076,059.80 |                         | \$1,191,000.00 |                                 | \$1,495,450.00 |
|  | 2         | 01-52.13    | TEMPORARY OFFICE FACILITIES   | LS   | 1        | \$50,000.00       | \$50,000.00    | \$94,336.00             | \$94,336.00    | \$35,000.00                     | \$35,000.00    |
|  | 3         | 2-1.1a      | REMOVE COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK (2'-8")                               | LF   | 282      | \$15.00           | \$4,230.00     | \$20.00                 | \$5,640.00     | \$16.00                         | \$4,512.00     |
|  | 4         | 2-1.2a      | REMOVE 6" CONCRETE CURB AND/OR GUTTER   | LF   | 105      | \$9.00            | \$945.00       | \$21.00                 | \$2,205.00     | \$16.00                         | \$1,680.00     |
|  | 5         | 2-1.4       | REMOVE SIDEWALK ACCESSIBILITY CONCRETE CURB RAMP  | SF   | 625      | \$5.00            | \$3,125.00     | \$10.00                 | \$6,250.00     | \$22.00                         | \$13,750.00    |
|  | 6         | 2-2.1       | REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK  | SF   | 455      | \$4.00            | \$1,820.00     | \$8.00                  | \$3,640.00     | \$20.00                         | \$9,100.00     |
|  | 7         | 2-2.2       | REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING   | SF   | 231      | \$5.00            | \$1,155.00     | \$15.00                 | \$3,465.00     | \$20.00                         | \$4,620.00     |
|  | 8         | 2-2.8       | REMOVE ASPHALT WALK   | LF   | 162      | \$10.00           | \$1,620.00     | \$15.00                 | \$2,430.00     | \$20.00                         | \$3,240.00     |
|  | 9         | 2-5         | REMOVE CONCRETE RETAINING WALL  | LF   | 18       | \$15.00           | \$270.00       | \$125.00                | \$2,250.00     | \$100.00                        | \$1,800.00     |
|  | 10        | 2-11.2i     | REMOVE EXISTING 30" STORM SEWER PIPE  | LF   | 48       | \$70.00           | \$3,360.00     | \$40.00                 | \$1,920.00     | \$26.00                         | \$1,248.00     |
|  | 11        | 2-12.2      | REMOVE EXISTING STORM MANHOLE   | EA   | 1        | \$2,000.00        | \$2,000.00     | \$1,200.00              | \$1,200.00     | \$1,500.00                      | \$1,500.00     |
|  | 12        | 2-13.1      | REMOVE EXISTING STORM INLET   | EA   | 1        | \$2,000.00        | \$2,000.00     | \$1,200.00              | \$1,200.00     | \$1,500.00                      | \$1,500.00     |
|  | 13        | 2-13.2      | REMOVE EXISTING SPECIAL STORM INLET   | EA   | 2        | \$1,000.00        | \$2,000.00     | \$2,000.00              | \$4,000.00     | \$550.00                        | \$1,100.00     |
|  | 14        | 2-16.1      | REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE   | LF   | 35       | \$21.00           | \$735.00       | \$10.00                 | \$350.00       | \$19.00                         | \$665.00       |
|  | 15        | 2-16.2      | REMOVE WOOD FENCE   | LF   | 61       | \$16.00           | \$976.00       | \$12.00                 | \$732.00       | \$19.00                         | \$1,159.00     |
|  | 16        | 2-17.3      | REMOVE AND REPLACE/RELOCATE SIGN  | EA   | 13       | \$600.00          | \$7,800.00     | \$400.00                | \$5,200.00     | \$250.00                        | \$3,250.00     |
|  | 17        | 02-22.13    | VIBRATION ASSESSMENT  | LS   | 1        | \$30,000.00       | \$30,000.00    | \$19,900.00             | \$19,900.00    | \$60,000.00                     | \$60,000.00    |
|  | 18        | 2-23        | REMOVE DECORATIVE LANDSCAPING   | LS   | 1        | \$10,000.00       | \$10,000.00    | \$2,000.00              | \$2,000.00     | \$23,000.00                     | \$23,000.00    |
|  | 19        | 2-23        | REMOVE DECORATIVE LANDSCAPING ** Addendum 1   | LS   | 1        | \$5,000.00        | \$5,000.00     | \$4,000.00              | \$4,000.00     | \$12,000.00                     | \$12,000.00    |
|  | 20        | 3-5         | MUCK EXCAVATION   | TON  | 405      | \$70.00           | \$28,350.00    | \$60.00                 | \$24,300.00    | \$65.00                         | \$26,325.00    |
|  | 21        | 3-7a        | HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN  | LS   | 1        | \$2,700.00        | \$2,700.00     | \$2,800.00              | \$2,800.00     | \$4,000.00                      | \$4,000.00     |
|  | 22        | 3-7b        | MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN  | LS   | 1        | \$5,000.00        | \$5,000.00     | \$2,800.00              | \$2,800.00     | \$2,500.00                      | \$2,500.00     |
|  | 23        | 12-1.1      | 6" CURB AND GUTTER 2' PAN (CDOT T2, IIB)  | LF   | 83       | \$50.00           | \$4,150.00     | \$40.00                 | \$3,320.00     | \$52.00                         | \$4,316.00     |
|  | 24        | 12-1.1      | 6" CURB AND GUTTER 2' PAN (CDOT T2, IIB)  | LF   | 87       | \$50.00           | \$4,350.00     | \$40.00                 | \$3,480.00     | \$52.00                         | \$4,524.00     |
|  | 25        | 12-1.5      | COMBINATION CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK (2'-8")   | LF   | 73       | \$68.00           | \$4,964.00     | \$65.00                 | \$4,745.00     | \$130.00                        | \$9,490.00     |
|  | 26        | 12-1.6a     | COMBINATION CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK (4'-11")  | LF   | 17       | \$115.00          | \$1,955.00     | \$100.00                | \$1,700.00     | \$145.00                        | \$2,465.00     |
|  | 27        | 12-1.7      | 6" CONCRETE CURB HEAD   | LF   | 189      | \$80.00           | \$15,120.00    | \$75.00                 | \$14,175.00    | \$151.00                        | \$28,539.00    |
|  | 28        | 12-1.8      | SIDEWALK ACCESSIBILITY CONCRETE CURB RAMP   | SF   | 715      | \$22.00           | \$15,730.00    | \$30.00                 | \$21,450.00    | \$64.00                         | \$45,760.00    |

|  |    |             |  |       |      |             |             |             |              |              |              |
|--|----|-------------|--|-------|------|-------------|-------------|-------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
|  | 29 | 12-2.1      | CONCRETE SIDEWALK  | SF    | 288  | \$15.00     | \$4,320.00  | \$8.00      | \$2,304.00   | \$22.00      | \$6,336.00   |
|  | 30 | 12-2.4      | MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE FLATWORK                                | SF    | 4434 | \$20.00     | \$88,680.00 | \$8.00      | \$35,472.00  | \$18.00      | \$79,812.00  |
|  | 31 | 12-5.1      | CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING                                       | SF    | 220  | \$20.00     | \$4,400.00  | \$12.00     | \$2,640.00   | \$24.00      | \$5,280.00   |
|  | 32 | 16-1        | SECURITY FENCE   | LF    | 600  | \$6.00      | \$3,600.00  | \$20.00     | \$12,000.00  | \$14.00      | \$8,400.00   |
|  | 33 | 16-1        | SECURITY FENCE   | LF    | 200  | \$2.00      | \$400.00    | \$25.00     | \$5,000.00   | \$6.00       | \$1,200.00   |
|  | 34 | 16-3        | CHAIN LINK FENCE   | LF    | 500  | \$17.00     | \$8,500.00  | \$22.00     | \$11,000.00  | \$29.00      | \$14,500.00  |
|  | 35 | 20-2be      | ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SX, RAP 20%, N=75, 64-22.              | SY-IN | 3625 | \$8.00      | \$29,000.00 | \$6.00      | \$21,750.00  | \$8.50       | \$30,812.50  |
|  | 36 | 20-3be      | ASPHALT BASE COURSE, S, RAP 20%, N=75, 64-22.                  | SY-IN | 9435 | \$8.00      | \$75,480.00 | \$10.00     | \$94,350.00  | \$8.00       | \$75,480.00  |
|  | 37 | 20-4        | ASPHALT ROTOMILL   | SY-IN | 195  | \$8.00      | \$1,560.00  | \$22.00     | \$4,290.00   | \$9.00       | \$1,755.00   |
|  | 38 | 20-7        | INSTALL ASPHALT PATH   | SY-IN | 1000 | \$12.00     | \$12,000.00 | \$9.00      | \$9,000.00   | \$18.00      | \$18,000.00  |
|  | 39 | 20-7        | INSTALL ASPHALT PATH   | SY-IN | 15   | \$12.00     | \$180.00    | \$145.00    | \$2,175.00   | \$265.00     | \$3,975.00   |
|  | 40 | 30-1c       | RIPRAP TYPE M  | SY    | 171  | \$130.00    | \$22,230.00 | \$250.00    | \$42,750.00  | \$86.00      | \$14,706.00  |
|  | 41 | 31-37.20.02 | 18" NOMINAL BOULDER PER PLAN                                   | SY    | 175  | \$150.00    | \$26,250.00 | \$700.00    | \$122,500.00 | \$250.00     | \$43,750.00  |
|  | 42 | 31-37.20.03 | 24" NOMINAL BOULDER PER PLAN                                   | SY    | 16   | \$200.00    | \$3,200.00  | \$1,200.00  | \$19,200.00  | \$375.00     | \$6,000.00   |
|  | 43 | 34-2.3i     | 30" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III                               | LF    | 28   | \$370.00    | \$10,360.00 | \$250.00    | \$7,000.00   | \$230.00     | \$6,440.00   |
|  | 44 | 34-7.1g     | 24" DIAMETER PVC PIPE  | LF    | 40   | \$250.00    | \$10,000.00 | \$400.00    | \$16,000.00  | \$375.00     | \$15,000.00  |
|  | 45 | 34-12.3c    | 6' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE | EA    | 2    | \$12,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$8,100.00  | \$16,200.00  | \$8,500.00   | \$17,000.00  |
|  | 46 | 34-12.3c    | 6' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE | EA    | 1    | \$9,000.00  | \$9,000.00  | \$8,200.00  | \$8,200.00   | \$8,000.00   | \$8,000.00   |
|  | 47 | 34-12.7     | CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE                                | EA    | 1    | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00  | \$51,000.00  | \$51,000.00  |
|  | 48 | 34-12.7     | CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE                                | EA    | 1    | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$47,000.00 | \$47,000.00  | \$67,000.00  | \$67,000.00  |
|  | 49 | 34-12.7     | CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE                                | EA    | 1    | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$34,000.00 | \$34,000.00  | \$44,000.00  | \$44,000.00  |
|  | 50 | 34-12.7     | CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE                                | EA    | 1    | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00  | \$41,000.00  | \$41,000.00  |
|  | 51 | 34-12.7     | CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE                                | EA    | 1    | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$8,100.00  | \$8,100.00   | \$25,000.00  | \$25,000.00  |
|  | 52 | 34-12.9     | ADJUST UTILITY LIDS  | EA    | 10   | \$600.00    | \$6,000.00  | \$250.00    | \$2,500.00   | \$550.00     | \$5,500.00   |
|  | 53 | 34-15.3     | UTILITY EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION                              | EA    | 4    | \$600.00    | \$2,400.00  | \$1,300.00  | \$5,200.00   | \$600.00     | \$2,400.00   |
|  | 54 | 34-16.2a    | SINGLE #16 INLET WITH OPEN THROAT                              | EA    | 1    | \$11,000.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$8,000.00  | \$8,000.00   | \$8,500.00   | \$8,500.00   |
|  | 55 | 40-1        | SEEDING AND MULCHING   | SF    | 1606 | \$0.80      | \$1,284.80  | \$1.00      | \$1,606.00   | \$5.50       | \$8,833.00   |
|  | 56 | 40-3        | SODDING  | SF    | 8525 | \$4.00      | \$34,100.00 | \$1.00      | \$8,525.00   | \$5.50       | \$46,887.50  |
|  | 57 | 40-5a       | INSTALL OR RELOCATE SPRINKLER SYSTEM                           | EA    | 9    | \$1,000.00  | \$9,000.00  | \$1,000.00  | \$9,000.00   | \$1,700.00   | \$15,300.00  |
|  | 58 | 40-5a       | INSTALL OR RELOCATE SPRINKLER SYSTEM                           | EA    | 1    | \$6,000.00  | \$6,000.00  | \$13,000.00 | \$13,000.00  | \$9,000.00   | \$9,000.00   |
|  | 59 | 40-6        | DECORATIVE LANDSCAPING   | LS    | 1    | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00  | \$11,000.00  | \$11,000.00  |
|  | 60 | 40-15       | LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS                                       | LS    | 1    | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$8,100.00  | \$8,100.00   | \$21,000.00  | \$21,000.00  |
|  | 61 | 41-1        | TRAFFIC CONTROL  | LS    | 1    | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$33,000.00 | \$33,000.00  | \$54,000.00  | \$54,000.00  |
|  | 62 | 41-2        | REROUTING AND CONSTRUCTION OF BIKE PATH                        | LS    | 1    | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$42,000.00 | \$42,000.00  | \$122,000.00 | \$122,000.00 |
|  | 63 | 41-2        | REROUTING AND CONSTRUCTION OF BIKE PATH                        | LS    | 1    | \$5,000.00  | \$5,000.00  | \$7,000.00  | \$7,000.00   | \$14,000.00  | \$14,000.00  |
|  | 64 | 43-1b       | STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (SCENARIO 2) See SCS 23.0               | LS    | 1    | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00  | \$46,000.00  | \$46,000.00  |
|  | 65 | 44-1        | DEWATERING   | LS    | 1    | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$48,000.00 | \$48,000.00  | \$18,000.00  | \$18,000.00  |
|  | 66 | 45-2        | QUALITY CONTROL TESTING  | LS    | 1    | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00  | \$12,000.00  | \$12,000.00  |
|  | 67 | 46-2        | EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING   | SF    | 330  | \$12.00     | \$3,960.00  | \$5.00      | \$1,650.00   | \$8.00       | \$2,640.00   |
|  | 68 | 47-1        | CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING   | LS    | 1    | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00  | \$43,000.00  | \$43,000.00  |

|                        |    |         |                             |    |   |              |                |             |                |              |                |
|------------------------|----|---------|-----------------------------|----|---|--------------|----------------|-------------|----------------|--------------|----------------|
|                        | 69 | 47-2    | SURVEY MONUMENTATION        | EA | 6 | \$800.00     | \$4,800.00     | \$500.00    | \$3,000.00     | \$1,000.00   | \$6,000.00     |
|                        | 70 | 50-1    | MOBILIZATION                | LS | 1 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00   | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00    | \$157,900.00 | \$157,900.00   |
| Base Bid Total:        |    |         |                             |    |   |              | \$1,160,059.80 |             | \$1,275,000.00 |              | \$1,579,450.00 |
| Textura Fee - Required |    |         |                             |    |   |              | \$0.00         |             |                |              |                |
|                        | TF | Textura | Textura Fee (Refer to BF-3) | EA | 1 |              |                | \$5,850.00  | \$5,850.00     | \$5,850.00   | \$5,850.00     |
| Bid Total:             |    |         |                             |    |   |              |                |             | \$1,280,850.00 |              | \$1,585,300.00 |